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Units Pricing Date*
STEP Income Securities

SM Setifement Dale*
Maturity Data*

Due May , 2009 Linked to the common stock of Qualcomm CUSIP No.
Incorporated (the “Notes’)

$10 principal offering amount per umnit

Term Sheet No.

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

Interest paid quarery at the rate of between 7% and 9% per year

Potantial Step Payment of 3.50% at maturity if on the valuation date the price level of the o nan stock of Qualcomm
Incorporated s greater than or equal to the Step Leval, which will be T s fo 1 » of the Slarfing Value

A maturity of approximalaly 1 year and 1 week

1-to-1 downside exposund bo decroases in the price vl of the comman stock of Qualcamm Incorparatind in excess of 3
Threshold Level! with up to 90% of the principal amount af risk at maturity

Application made fo fisl on AMEX under the symbol "QKP"

ﬁ Merrill Lynch

. 2008
. 2008
. 2008

The Notes will have the terms specified in this term sheet as supplemented by the documents indicated herein under “Additional Terms of the Notes” (together the “Note Prospectus”). Investing in the Notes
involves a number of risks. See “ Risk Factors” on page TS-6 of this term sheet and beginning on page PS-4 of product supplement STEPS-1.

In connection with this offering, each of Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated and its broker-dealer affiliate First Republic Securities Company, LLC is acting in its capacity as a principal.

Neither the Securities and Exchange Commission nor any state securities commission has approved or disapproved of these securities or determined if this Note Prospectus is truthful or complete. Any
representation to the contrary is a criminal offense.

Public offering price (1)
Underwriting discount
Proceeds, before expenses, to Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

™

Per Unit Total
$10.000 $
$.175 $
$9.825 $

The public offering price and underwriting discount for any purchase of 500,000 or more units in a single transaction by an individual investor will be $9.95 per unit and $.125 per unit, respectively.

*Depending on the date the Notes are priced for initial sale to the public (the “Pricing Date”), which may be in May or June 2008, the settlement date may occur in May or June 2008, the maturity date may
occur in May or June 2009 and the valuation date may be adjusted accordingly. Any reference in this term sheet to the month in which the Pricing Date, settlement date, maturity date or valuation dates will
occur is subject to change as specified above.

“STEP Income Securities” and “STEPS” are service marks of Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

Merrill Lynch & Co.
May , 2008
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The STEP Income Securities linked to the common stock of Qualcomm Incorporated (the “Underlying Stock”) due May , 2009 (the “Notes”) are senior,
unsecured debt securities of Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc. (“ML&Co.”) that are designed for investors who seek quarterly interest payments on their investment and
want the opportunity to receive an additional payment at maturity (the “Step Payment”) if the Ending Value (as defined below) of the Underlying Stock on the
Valuation Date is at or above the Step Level (as defined below). If the Ending Value of the Underlying Stock on the Valuation Date is below the Step Level, the
amount you receive on the Maturity Date (the “Redemption Amount”) will not be greater than the original public offering price per unit and will be based on the
direction of and percentage change in the level of the Underlying Stock from the Starting Value, as determined on the Pricing Date, to the Ending Value, as
determined on the Valuation Date. Investors must be willing to accept a payment of principal that may be less, and potentially significantly less, than the original
public offering price of the Notes. Investors should be willing to accept that no Step Payment will be payable on the Maturity Date if the closing level of the
Underlying Stock is below the Step Level and be willing to lose a portion of their principal if the Ending Value is below the Threshold Level.

Memill Lynch & Co., Inc.

510 per unit
Approximately 1 year and 1 weaek

Common stock of Qualcormm Incorporated
(the “LiInderlying Company”)

The Volume Weighted Average Price

Absent a determination of a manifest error,
will ba the price shown on page "ACQR" on
Bloomberg L.P. for trading in the Underlying
Stock taking place from approxamately 9:30
a.m. to 4:05 p.m. on all U.5. exchanges
during the Pricing Date.

The Closing Market Price (as defined in
product supplemant STEPS-1) of the
Underlying Stock on the Valuaton Date,
multiplied by the Price Multipler

The fifth scheduled Businass Day (as defined Yes You will receive per unit:
in product supplement STEPS-1) immediately .
prior to the maturity dabe $10 + Step Payment

The MNotes will bear interest at a rate of
betwesn 7% and 9% of theé Original Public
Offering Price per year per unil. The achual
Interest rata will ba datermined on the Pricing Date
and Wil be sat forth In the final tem sheet made
awvalable In connecion with the sale of the Mobas, Mo
We will pay interast on the Notes quarterly in
cash in arrears on August 2008,
Movember | 2008, February . 2009

and May |, 2000,

If the Ending Yalue of the Notes is greater
than of equal 1o the Step Level, you will
recaive an addtional payment at Maturity
equal to 3.60% of the onginal Public Offering

Price per unit. Yes You will raceive per unit:
107-109% of the Starting Value of the —
Undarlying Stock, The actual Step Leval will 510

b determined on the Pricing Date and will be
set forth in the final term sheet made available
in connection with the sale of the Notes.
gmu! the Starting Value of the Underlying You will receive per unit:

100% No . .

1, subject 1o aduslment for cartan corparate $10 .+ |§10 « ENding Value - Threshold Level
events relating to the Undedying Company | Starting Value
described in the product supplement STEPS-
1

= 100%

In this case, you will receive a payment that is less,
and possibly significantly less, than the $10 Original
Public Offering Price per unit.

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith
Incorporated
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Set forth below are four hypothetical examples of payment calculations related to the Notes. These examples have been prepared for purposes of illustration only. Your actual return will depend on the actual
Starting Value, Ending Value, Step Level, Step Payment, interest rate and the term of your investment. These examples assume:

1)  ahypothetical Starting Value of 43.6513, the Volume Weighted Average Price of the Underlying Stock on April 29, 2008;

2)  ahypothetical Threshold Level of 39.2862 (equal to 90% of the hypothetical Starting Value);

3) a hypothetical Step Level of 47.1434 (equal to 108% of the hypothetical Starting Value, the midpoint of the range of 107% and 109%)

4)  a Step Payment equal to 3.50% of the $10 Original Public Offering Price per unit if the Ending value is greater than or equal to the hypothetical Step Level;

5)  aterm of the Notes from May 6, 2008 to May 13, 2009, a term expected to be approximately equal to that of the Notes; and

6) interest payable quarterly in arrears at a rate of 8.0% of the $10 Original Public Offering Price per unit per annum, the midpoint of the range of 7.0% and 9.0%.
Example 1

The Ending Value is 56.7458 on the Valuation Date (130% of the Starting Value)

The hypothetical Ending Value of the Underlying Stock on the Valuation Date is greater than the Step Level. Consequently, in addition to the quarterly interest payments (represented in yellow below), on the
Maturity Date you will receive the Step Payment (represented in orange below). The Redemption Amount per unit on the Maturity Date will therefore be equal to $10.35 ($10.00 principal amount plus the Step
Payment).

35% ,
Ending Value:
30% Step Level: 130%% of the
108% of the Starting Valwe

25% Stariing Volue

20%

15%

10%

5% /
0%

50 May 2008 Aug 2008 MNowv 2008 Feb 2009 May 2009
-10%
-15%
-20%
-25% Threshald Level:

Wr¥a of the Staning Volue
-30%

-35%

Underlying Stock Return / Note Return (%)

Example 2
The Ending Value is 45.8317 on the Valuation Date (105% of the Starting Value)

The hypothetical Ending Value of the Underlying Stock on the Valuation Date is greater than the Starting Value but below the Step Level. Consequently, you will receive the quarterly interest payments
(represented in yellow below) but not the Step Payment. The Redemption Amount per unit on the Maturity Date will therefore be equal to the $10.00 principal amount.

25% Sep Level
108% o the
20% Saaming Value Ending Value:
105% of the Searting
15% Value

T

\-\-—-—__-__3
3%

Underlying Stock Return [ Note Return (%)

0%
- May 2008 Aug 2008 Mov 2008 Feb 2000 May 2009
-10%
-15% T
-20% Threshold Level:
901 of the Stanting Value
-25%
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The Ending Value is 41.4687 on the Valuation Date (95% of the Starting Value)

The hypothetical Ending Value of the Underlying Stock on the Valuation Date is less than the Starting Value but above the Threshold Level. Consequently, you will receive the quarterly interest payments
(represented in yellow below) but not the Step Payment. Because the Ending Value is not below the Threshold Level, the Redemption Amount per unit on the Maturity Date will be equal to the $10.00 principal

amount.

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

-5%

-10%

-15%

=20%

Underlying Stock Return / Note Return (%)

-25%

Example 4

Step Level
I0E% of the Staning
Valse

May 2008 Aug 2008 MNow 2008 Feb 2009 May 2009

Threshald Level:
s of the Starling Value

g Value:
95% of the Starting Value

The Ending Value is 30.5553 on the Valuation Date (70% of the Starting Value)

The hypothetical Ending Value of the Underlying Stock on the Valuation Date is less than the Threshold Level. Consequently, you will receive only the quarterly interest payments (represented in yellow
below). You will not receive the Step Payment, and you will participate in the decrease of the Underlying Stock in excess of the Threshold Level. The Redemption Amount per unit will equal:

30.5553 - 39.2862
$10+| $10x| ———————— % 100% | = g8.00
436513

On the Maturity Date you will receive the Redemption Amount per unit ($8.00).
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Summary of the Hypothetical Examples

The hypothetical Ending Value is greater than or
equal to the hypothetical Starting Value and...

ome Securities

Hypothetical Starting Value
Hypothetical Ending Value
Hypothetical Step Level

Hypothetical Threshold Level
Hypothetical Interest Rate (per annum)
Step Payment

Redemption Amount per Unit

Total Return of the Underlying Stock (1)

Total Return on the Notes @)

Summary of the Hypothetical Examples

The hypothetical Ending Value is less than the
hypothetical Starting Value and...

Example 1
...the hypothetical
Ending Value is
greater than or equal
to the hypothetical
Step Level
43.6513

56.7458
47.1434
39.2862
8.0000%
3.5000%
$10.3500
31.4863%

11.6556%

Example 3

...the hypothetical

Ending Value is
greater than or equal to
the hypothetical

Threshold Level

Example 2

...the hypothetical
Ending Value is less
than the hypothetical

Step Level
43.6513

45.8317

47.1434

39.2862

8.0000%
0.0000%
$10.0000
6.4834%

8.1556%
Example 4

...the hypothetical
Ending Value is less
than the hypothetical

Threshold Level

Hypothetical Starting Value 43.6513 43.6513
Hypothetical Ending Value 41.4687 30.5553
Hypothetical Step Level 47.1434 47.1434
Hypothetical Threshold Level 39.2862 39.2862
Hypothetical Interest Rate (per annum) 8.0000% 8.0000%
Step Payment 0.0000% 0.0000%
Redemption Amount per Unit $10.0000 $8.0000
Total Return of the Underlying Stock (1) -3.5116% -28.5129%
Total Return on the Notes(?) 8.1556% -11.8444%
(1)  The Total Return of the Underlying Stock assumes:

(a) a percentage change in the price of the Underlying Stock that equals the percentage change in the level of the Underlying Stock from the Starting Value to the hypothetical Ending Value;

(b) a constant dividend yield of 1.460% per annum, the dividend yield as reported by Bloomberg L.P. for April 29, 2008.

(c) no transaction fees or expenses.
(2) The Total Return on the Notes assumes a term of the Notes from May 6, 2008 to May 13, 2009, a term expected to be approximately equal to that of the Notes.
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An investment in the Notes involves significant risks. The following is a list of certain of the risks involved in investing in the Notes. You should carefully review the more detailed explanation of risks relating to
the Notes in the “Risk Factors” sections included in the product supplement and MTN prospectus supplement identified below under “Additional Terms of the Notes”. We also urge you to consult your
investment, legal, tax, accounting and other advisers before you invest in the Notes.

You will not receive a Step Payment at maturity unless the Ending Value is greater than or equal to the Step Level on the Valuation Date.

Your investment may result in a loss.

Your return is limited and will not reflect the return of a direct investment in the Underlying Stock.

Your return on the Notes, which could be negative, may be lower than the return on other debt securities of comparable maturity.

You must rely on your own evaluation of the merits of an investment linked to the Underlying Stock.

In seeking to provide investors with what we believe to be commercially reasonable terms for the Notes while providing MLPF&S with compensation for its services, we have considered the costs
of developing, hedging and distributing the Notes. If a trading market develops for the Notes (and such a market may not develop), these costs are expected to affect the market price you may
receive or be quoted for your Notes on a date prior to the stated maturity date.

Many factors affect the trading value of the Notes; these factors interrelate in complex ways and the effect of any one factor may offset or magnify the effect of another factor.
The Underlying Company will have no obligations relating to the Notes and no diligence will be performed with respect to the Underlying Company.

You are not entitled to stockholder’s rights including the right to receive cash dividends or exercise ownership rights with respect to the Underlying Stock.

Purchases and sales by us and our affiliates may affect your return on the Notes.

Potential conflicts of interest could arise.

Tax consequences are uncertain.

You may wish to consider an investment in the Notes if: The Notes may not be appropriate investments for you if:

You anticipate that the closing level of the Underlying Stock on the Valuation Date will be greater You anticipate that the level of the Underlying Stock will depreciate from the Starting Value to
than or equal to the Step Level. the Ending Value and that the Ending Value may be less than the Threshold Level.

You seek interest payments on your investment. You are seeking 100% principal protection or preservation of capital.

You are willing to accept that the maximum return on the Notes is limited to the sum of the In addition to interest payments, you seek an additional guaranteed return at a premium
quarterly interest payments and the Step Payment, if any. above the principal amount of the Notes.

You accept that your investment may result in a loss, which could be significant, if the level of the You anticipate that the level of the Underlying Stock will appreciate substantially from the
Underlying Stock decreases below the Threshold Level from the Starting Value to the Ending Starting Value to the Ending Value and do not want a payment at maturity that is limited to
Value. the Step Payment.

You want exposure to the Underlying Stock with no expectation of dividends or other benefits of You want to receive dividends paid on, and ownership rights with respect to, the Underlying
owning the Underlying Stock. Stock.

You are willing to accept that there is no assurance that the Notes will be listed on AMEX and You want assurances that there will be a liquid market if and when you want to sell the
that any listing will not ensure that a trading market will develop for the Notes or that there will Notes prior to maturity.
be liquidity in the trading market.

We may deliver the Notes against payment therefor in New York, New York on a date that is in excess of three business days following the Pricing Date. Under Rule 15¢6-1 of the Securities Exchange Act of
1934, trades in the secondary market generally are required to settle in three business days, unless the parties to any such trade expressly agree otherwise. Accordingly, if the initial settlement on the Notes
occurs more than three business days from the Pricing Date, purchasers who wish to trade Notes more than three business days prior to the original issue date will be required to specify alternative settlement
arrangements to prevent a failed settlement.

If you place an order to purchase these offered securities, you are consenting to each of MLPF&S and its broker-dealer affiliate First Republic Securities Company, LLC acting as a principal in effecting the
transaction for your account. MLPF&S is acting as an underwriter and/or selling agent for this offering and will receive underwriting compensation from the issuer of the securities.

MLPF&S and First Republic Securities Company, LLC, each a broker-dealer subsidiary of ML&Co., are members of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, Inc. (formerly the National Association of
Securities Dealers, Inc. (the “NASD”)) and will participate in distribution of the Notes. Accordingly, offerings of the Notes will conform to the requirements of NASD Rule 2720.

MLPF&S and First Republic Securities Company, LLC may use this Note Prospectus for offers and sales in secondary market transactions and market-making transactions in the Notes but are not obligated to

engage in such secondary market transactions and/or market-making transactions. MLPF&S and First Republic Securities Company, LLC may act as principal or agent in these transactions, and the sales will
be made at prices related to prevailing market prices at the time of the sale.
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We have derived the following information from publicly available documents published by the Underlying Company. We make no representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the
following information. The Underlying Company is involved in the development and commercialization of CDMA technology and own significant intellectual property (including patents, patent applications and
trade secrets, which applies to all versions of CDMA), portions of which it licenses to other companies and implements in its own products. Because the Underlying Stock is registered under the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934, the Underlying Company is required to file periodically certain financial and other information specified by the SEC. Information provided to or filed with the SEC by the Underlying
Company can be located at the SEC’s facilities or through the SEC’s web site by reference to SEC file number 000-19528. See “Where You Can Find More Information” in the accompanying general
prospectus supplement and prospectus. We make no representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or reports.

The selection of the Underlying Stock is not a recommendation to buy or sell the Underlying Stock. Neither we nor any of our affiliates make any representation to you as to the performance of the Underlying
Stock.

The Underlying Stock trades on The NASDAQ Stock Market under the symbol “QCOM”.
Historical Data

The following table sets forth the high and low closing prices for the calendar quarters from January 2003 through April 29, 2008. On April 29, 2008, the Volume Weighted Average Price for the Underlying
Stock was $43.6513 per share. The closing prices listed below were obtained from publicly available information at Bloomberg Financial Market, rounded to two decimal places. The historical closing prices of
the Underlying Stock should not be taken as an indication of future performance, and we cannot assure you that the price of the Underlying Stock will not decrease. In addition, we cannot assure you that the
price of the Underlying Stock will increase so that you will receive the Step Payment on the maturity date.

High Low

2003

First Quarter 19.66 16.74

Second Quarter 18.46 15.12

Third Quarter 22.87 17.50

Fourth Quarter 27.41 21.18
2004

First Quarter 33.15 26.81

Second Quarter 36.49 31.23

Third Quarter 40.90 33.78

Fourth Quarter 44 .55 38.07
2005

First Quarter 43.24 34.13

Second Quarter 38.25 32.52

Third Quarter 44.99 33.40

Fourth Quarter 46.23 39.49
2006

First Quarter 50.85 44.00

Second Quarter 52.74 38.69

Third Quarter 39.46 33.31

Fourth Quarter 39.84 34.66
2007

First Quarter 43.73 37.15

Second Quarter 46.38 41.02

Third Quarter 45.35 36.09

Fourth Quarter 43.36 37.29
2008

First Quarter 43.79 35.99

Second Quarter (through April 17, 2008) 43.76 41.19
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Set forth below is a summary of certain U.S. federal income tax considerations relating to an investment in the Notes. The following summary is not complete and is qualified in its entirety by the discussion
under the section entitled “United States Federal Income Taxation” in the accompanying product supplement STEPS-1 and MTN prospectus supplement, which you should carefully review prior to investing in
the Notes. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the accompanying product supplement STEPS-1.

There are no statutory provisions, regulations, published rulings or judicial decisions addressing or involving the characterization and treatment, for United States federal income tax purposes, of the Notes or
securities with terms substantially the same as the Notes. Accordingly, the proper United States federal income tax characterization and treatment of the Notes is uncertain. Pursuant to the terms of the Notes,
ML&Co. and every holder of a Note agree (in the absence of an administrative determination, judicial ruling or other authoritative guidance to the contrary) to characterize and treat a Note for all tax purposes
as an investment unit consisting of the following components (the “Components”): (i) a debt instrument of ML&Co. (the “Debt Instrument”) with a fixed principal amount unconditionally payable on the Maturity
Date equal to the principal amount of the Notes and bearing stated interest at the stated interest rate for the Notes (the “Interest Rate”) and (ii) a cash-settled financial contract (the “Financial Contract”)
pursuant to which the holder is required to use the principal payment due on the Debt Instrument to make a payment to ML&Co. on the Maturity Date in exchange for cash in an amount equal to the
Redemption Amount. Furthermore, based on ML&Co.’s determination of the relative fair market values of the Components at the time of issuance of the Notes, ML&Co. will assign $ of the original
issue price of the Notes (i.e., the Original Public Offering Price) to the Debt Instrument and will assign $ of the original issue price of the Notes (i.e., the Original Public Offering Price) to the Financial
Contract. Based upon the foregoing, a holder who acquires a Note in connection with the original issuance thereof will be treated as having purchased the Debt Instrument for $ per unit and as having
received an initial payment with respect to the Financial Contract in an amount equal to $ per unit.

Due to the absence of authorities that directly address instruments that are similar to the Notes, significant aspects of the United States federal income tax consequences of an investment in the Notes are not
certain, and no assurance can be given that the Internal Revenue Service (the “IRS”) or the courts will agree with the characterization and tax treatment described above. Accordingly, prospective purchasers
are urged to consult their own tax advisors regarding the United States federal income tax consequences of an investment in the Notes (including alternative characterizations and tax treatments of the Notes)
and with respect to any tax consequences arising under the laws of any state, local or foreign taxing jurisdiction.

Possible Future Tax Law Changes. On December 7, 2007, the IRS released a notice that could possibly affect the taxation of holders of the Notes. According to the notice, the IRS and the U.S. Department of
the Treasury (the “Treasury Department”) are actively considering, among other things, whether the holder of an instrument having terms similar to the Notes should be required to accrue either ordinary
income or capital gain (possibly in excess of any interest payments) on a current basis, and they are seeking comments on the subject. It is not possible to determine what guidance they will ultimately issue, if
any. ltis possible, however, that under such guidance, holders of instruments having terms similar to the Notes will ultimately be required to accrue income currently and this could be applied on a retroactive
basis. The IRS and the Treasury Department are also considering other relevant issues, including whether additional gain or loss from such instruments should be treated as ordinary or capital, whether foreign
holders of such instruments should be subject to withholding tax on any deemed income accruals, whether the tax treatment of such instruments should vary depending upon whether or not such instruments
are traded on a securities exchange, whether such instruments should be treated as indebtedness, whether the tax treatment of such instruments should vary depending upon the nature of the underlying
asset, and whether the special “constructive ownership rules” contained in Section 1260 of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended might be applied to such instruments. Holders are urged to consult their tax
advisors concerning the significance, and the potential impact, if any, of the above considerations to their investment in the Notes. ML&Co. intends to continue to treat the Notes for U.S. federal income tax
purposes in accordance with the treatment described herein unless and until such time as the Treasury Department and IRS determine that some other treatment is more appropriate.

Prospective purchasers of the Notes should consult their own tax advisors concerning the tax consequences, in light of their particular circumstances, under the laws of the United States and
any other taxing jurisdiction, of the purchase, ownership and disposition of the Notes. See the discussion under the section entitled “United States Federal Income Taxation” in the
accompanying product supplement STEPS-1.

The consolidated financial statements incorporated by reference in this term sheet from Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 28, 2007 and the effectiveness of
Merrill Lynch and Co., Inc. and subsidiaries’ internal control over financial reporting have been audited by Deloitte & Touche LLP, an independent registered public accounting firm, as stated in their reports,
incorporated by reference in this term sheet (which reports (1) expressed an unqualified opinion on the consolidated financial statements and included an explanatory paragraph regarding the changes in
accounting methods in 2007 relating to the adoption of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 157, “Fair Value Measurement,” Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 159, “The Fair Value
Option for Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities—Including an amendment of FASB Statement No. 115,” and FASB Interpretation No. 48, “Accounting for Uncertainty in Income Taxes, an Interpretation of
FASB Statement No. 109,” and in 2006 for share-based payments to conform to Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 123 (revised 2004), “ Share-Based Payment”, and included an explanatory
paragraph relating to the restatement discussed in Note 20 to the consolidated financial statements) and (2) expressed an unqualified opinion on the effectiveness of internal control over financial reporting).
Such consolidated financial statements have been so incorporated in reliance upon the reports of such firm given upon their authority as experts in accounting and auditing.
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You should read this term sheet, together with the documents listed below (collectively, the “Note Prospectus”), which together contain the terms of the Notes and supersede all prior or contemporaneous oral
statements as well as any other written materials. You should carefully consider, among other things, the matters set forth under “Risk Factors” in the sections indicated on the cover of this term sheet. The
Notes involve risks not associated with conventional debt securities. We urge you to consult your investment, legal, tax, accounting and other advisers before you invest in the Notes.

You may access the following documents on the SEC Website at as follows (or if such address has changed, by reviewing our filings for the relevant date on the SEC Website):

Product supplement STEPS-1 dated April 29, 2008:
http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/65100/000119312508094327/d424b2.htm

MTN prospectus supplement, dated March 31, 2006:
http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/65100/000119312506070946/d424b5.htm

General prospectus supplement dated March 31, 2006:

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/65100/000119312506070973/d424b5.htm
Prospectus dated March 31, 2006:
http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/65100/000119312506070817/ds3asr.htm

Our Central Index Key, or CIK, on the SEC Website is 65100. References in this term sheet to “ML&Co.”, “we”, “us” and “our” are to Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc., and references to “MLPF&S” are to Merrill Lynch,
Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated.

We have filed a registration statement (including a prospectus) with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) for the offering to which this term sheet relates. Before you invest,
you should read the prospectus in that registration statement, and the other documents relating to this offering that we have filed with the SEC for more complete information about us and this
offering. You may get these documents without cost by visiting EDGAR on the SEC Website at www.sec.gov. Alternatively, we, any agent or any dealer participating in this offering, will arrange
to send you the Notes Prospectus if you so request by calling toll-free 1-866-500-5408.

ML&Co. classifies certain of its structured investments (the “Structured Investments”), including the Notes, into four categories, each with different investment characteristics. The description below is intended
to briefly describe the four categories of Structured Investments offered: Principal Protection, Enhanced Income, Market Participation, and Enhanced Participation. A Structured Investment may, however,
combine characteristics that are relevant to one or more of the other categories. As such, a category should not be relied upon as a description of any particular Structured Investment.

Principal Protection: Principal Protected Structured Investments offer full or partial principal protection at maturity, while offering market exposure and the opportunity for a better return than may be available
from comparable fixed income securities. Principal protection may not be achieved if the investment is sold prior to maturity.

Enhanced Income: Structured Investments offering enhanced income may offer an enhanced income stream through interim fixed or variable coupon payments. However, in exchange for receiving current
income, investors may forfeit upside potential on the underlying asset. These investments generally do not include the principal protection feature.

Market Participation: Market Participation Structured Investments can offer investors exposure to specific market sectors, asset classes and/or strategies that may not be readily available through traditional
investment alternatives. Returns obtained from these investments are tied to the performance of the underlying asset. As such, subject to certain fees, the returns will generally reflect any increases or
decreases in the value of such assets. These investments are not structured to include the principal protection feature.

Enhanced Participation: Enhanced Participation Structured Investments may offer investors the potential to receive better than market returns on the performance of the underlying asset. Some structures
may offer leverage in exchange for a capped or limited upside potential and also in exchange for downside risk. These investments are not structured to include the principal protection feature.

The classification of Structured Investments is meant solely for informational purposes and is not intended to fully describe any particular Structured Investment nor guarantee any particular performance.
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